Tahoe Douglas Senior Center, Inc.
Newsletter

President’s Message Feb 2025 — Mar 2025

Dear Senior Center Members,

| hope all our Senior Center Members are enjoying a relatively “Snow Free” but cold winter season. Let us pray
for good weather for our remaining winter luncheons. We now have over 250 members and expect more soon.
| would like to thank all of you for arriving early at our January luncheon to renew your memberships. Kate
Huckbody said she had over 55 renewals—great job Kate and your membership team!

At our January Board meeting we discussed this year’s plans and activity trips. We hope to start our weekly
Bingo activity with our new Board member Karen Malekos Smith who is leading the way. Karen has been a great
addition to our Board and was responsible for her company providing a wonderful candy treat we all received at
the December holiday luncheon. She has also promised another candy treat for our Valentine’s Day Luncheon.

We are trying to partner-up with Douglas County Gardnerville Senior Center for future events and shows such
as an Apple Hill outing, Aces Baseball games, Pioneer Theater shows, Hockey games at South Lake Tahoe
Skating Rink, shows at Sand Harbor Shakespeare Festival and more. Mel Laub, our great activities director, will
address any suggestions and will keep you all advised.

Our luncheon decorations have unfortunately been depleted, and we will try to replenish them as soon as we
can. We will also continue to provide birthday gifts and some gifts to those lucky members whose raffle tickets
are drawn at our luncheons.

As many of you know we have very active Poker (Wednesday and Friday) and Bridge (Thursday) card groups
who meet weekly at around 1:30 pm, and they are always looking for new members. Call Cleo Malloy 530-318-
6818 for Poker and Susan Alphonso 530-545-1747 for Bridge for more information.

Hope to see you at our fantastic Harrah’s/Harvey’s luncheons. Please note the February 12t luncheon will be at
Harrah’s.

| would like to extend a special Thank You to Josephine Morales, our Newsletter Editor. Josephine does a
fantastic job putting our Newsletters together and getting them ready for publication in a timely manner!!

Please stay healthy and always drive safely!
Your New President

Mike DePasquale
775-339-0580, mdepasg999 @gmail.com
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Potluck/Movie Time
Newsletter Editor
Newsletter Mailings
Program Chair
50/50

Sunshine
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Email
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Mike DePasquale
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Bill Haughie
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Bob Reifenberg
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Bob Reifenberg
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885 Highway 50
PO BOX 1771
Zephyr Cove, NV

775-588-5140
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775-588-1900
775-339-0580
775-815-7021
775-586-1703
775-588-5225
650-242-2273
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775-588-5225

530-544-8160
650-242-2273

775-230-4619
937-320-0581
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Tatoe Douglas Senior (enter February
.. 2025
Activity Calendar
SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT
1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
TX Hold’em Bridge TX Hold’em
1:30-4:00 PM | 10:30-4:30 1:30-4:00PM
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
TDSC Board Membership Bridge TX Hold’em
Meeting 10:00 | |_uncheon at | 10:30-4:30 PM 1:30-4:00 PM
Harrah’s
12:00PM
Valentines
TX Hold’em Day
2:00-4:00 PM
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Pot Luck TX Hold’em Bridge TX Hold’em
Dinner and 1:30-4:00 PM | 10:30-4:30 PM | 1:30-4:00 PM
Movie Night
4:00-7:00 PM
Presidents’
Day
23 24 25 26 27 28
TX Hold’em Bridge TX Hold’em
1:30-4:00 PM 10:30-4:30 PM 1:30-4:00 PM
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March
Activity Calendar 2025
SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT
1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
TX Hold’em Bridge TX Hold’em
1:30-4.00 PM 10:30-4:30 PM 1:30-4:00 PM
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
TDSC Board Membership Bridge TX Hold’em
. Mtg 10:00 Luncheon at | 10:30-4:30PM | 1:30-4:00 PM
Daylight 12:00 PM
Savings
Time
TX Hold’em
2:00-4:00 PM
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Pot Luck TX Hold’em Bridge TX Hold’em
Dinner and 1:30-4:00 PM 10:30-4:30 PM | 1:30-4:00 PM
Movie Night
4:00-7:00 PM
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
TX Hold’em Bridge TX Hold’em
1:30-4:00 PM | 10:30-4:30PM | 1:30-4:00 PM
30 31
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Happy Birthday

February Birthdays

Sanchez Loreen 3 Feb
Bandarra John 13Feb
Malloy Cleo 17 Feb
Poletti Sharon 18 Feb
Thornton Holly 19 Feb
DePasquale Chuck 22 Feb
Simone Janet 23 Feb
Meyer Danni 24 Feb
Bryant Hub 25 Feb
Brock Gary 26 Feb

March Birthdays

Hertzog Cindy
Quinn Sue
Morales Josephine
Schorr Laura
Lynn R.S.
Bogetti Jane
Kuster JoAnn
McCarthey Kwon
Panther L.S.
Napier Mark
Stansell Betty
Yang Joan
Hausch Ronald
Meikle Sandy
Esposito Flo
Kurek Steve
Aronoff Lloyd
Ficklin Vernon
Ficklin Dora
Johnson Donald
Johnson Jennifer
Reed David
Joslin Jan
Bowland Connie
Beller Downey  Carole
Morris Howard
Reed-Lawson Janette
Spisak Marianne
Brown cl

2 Mar
3 Mar
5 Mar
5 Mar
6 Mar
7 Mar
7 Mar
7 Mar
8 Mar
11 Mar
11 Mar
11 Mar
12 Mar
16 Mar
17 Mar
18 Mar
19 Mar
19 Mar
20 Mar
20 Mar
20 Mar
19 Mar
23 Mar
24 Mar
27 Mar
28 Mar
28 Mar
28 Mar
30 Mar

If we missed your birthday, contact
Kate Huckbody 404-606-6910
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Welcome New Members

Aronoff, Lloyd Ficklin, Vernon and Dora Lynds, Jan
Bailey, Terri Freeman, Mike Napier, Mark
Barr, Shirley Housden, Gail Panther, L.J.
Bienz, Rita Hudson, Gail Phillips, Eileen
Duran, Karan Kemper, Lauri Rhoten, Starla
Felton, Greg and Kim Kurek, Steve

2025 Membership Renewal Past Due

Renewal for 2025 membership is now past due. Renewal must be received by March 15tto continue to
receive correspondence from TDSC. Dues remain $20.00 per person. No fee for members 90 years old and
older — born in 1935 or before. Membership year is January through December. Please let us know at the
time of renewal any information changes (mailing, address, email, etc.) that you have incurred this past
year which will be updated in our files.

Make your check payable to: Tahoe Douglas Senior Center

You can bring your payment to the February 12th luncheon or mail to:

TDSC
P.0.Box 1771
Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Douglas County Community and Senior Center Trip

The Douglas County Senior Center in Gardnerville is planning a trip February 8t to the Pioneer Center in
Reno to see the musical “Some Like It Hot.” The cost is $75.00 per person. The bus will leave the
Gardnerville Senior Center at 12:30 PM for a 2:00 PM show and return to the Center around 5:00 PM.
There are only a few tickets left. If you would like to attend, call the Recreation Center 775-782-5500

Ext 1.
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Senior Spirit Newsletter

Would you like to receive the Douglas County Senior Service’s monthly email Newsletter?

Email Jennifer Calabrese jcalabreser@douglasnv.us and request to be put on the

Newsletter email distribution list.

Polar Plunge!

Assuming no storms, all of you Seniors are invited to have courage and fun, one day after
our Senior lunch, February 13, 2025, 1 PM; we will do the Senior Polar Plunge at Zephyr
Cove Resort at the beach. Contact Mel Laub, 775-690-9990, for more information and to

sign up.

Negativity

As long as you keep a person down
Some part of you has to be down there to hold him down

So it means you cannot soar as you otherwise might

Author: Marian Anderson
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Important Contacts in Our Community

Aging & Disability Services: 775-687-0800

Crisis Call: 800-992-5757

DART Transportation: 775-783-6456

Douglas County Community Health Nurse: 775-782-9038
Douglas County Food Closet: 775-782-3711

Elder Abuse: 888-728-0571

Energy Assistance: 775-684-0731

Family Support Council: 775-782-8692

Grief Support: 530-543-5605

Guardianship: 775-782-6216

Hud Housing: 775-887-1795

Nevada Rural County RSVP Program: 775-687-4680
Senior Legal Helpline: 877-693-2163

Senior RX: 866-303-6323

Sheriff Non-Emergency Stateline: 775-782-5126
SHIP: 775-284-1892

Social Services: 775-782-9825

State Welfare: 775-684-0800

Suicide Prevention: 775-783-1510

Tahoe Douglas Fire Protection District: 775-588-3591




TAHOE DOUGLAS SENIOR CENTER
P.O.Box 1771
ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION & INFORMATION FORM

The information requested on this form is necessary to comply with the Center Operations and
grant requirements. Please indicate the area code with all telephone numbers requested below.
The application will be returned if not completed.

Please complete this application, enclose a check or cash in the amount of $20.00 made payable
to Tahoe Douglas Senior Center and mail to the above address or bring it to the monthly
Membership Luncheon.

Last Name First Name
Street Address Mailing Address
City State Zip Phone
E-Mail Address Date of Birth
Ethnic Characteristics ___ American Indian ___ Asian

___Black __ Hispanic ___ White/Other

Emergency Contact Name

Emergency Contact Phone Number

Signature Date
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