

Tahoe Douglas Senior Center, Inc.

Newsletter

President's Message

Feb 2025 – Mar 2025

Dear Senior Center Members,

I hope all our Senior Center Members are enjoying a relatively “Snow Free” but cold winter season. Let us pray for good weather for our remaining winter luncheons. We now have over 250 members and expect more soon. I would like to thank all of you for arriving early at our January luncheon to renew your memberships. Kate Huckbody said she had over 55 renewals—great job Kate and your membership team!

At our January Board meeting we discussed this year’s plans and activity trips. We hope to start our weekly Bingo activity with our new Board member Karen Malekos Smith who is leading the way. Karen has been a great addition to our Board and was responsible for her company providing a wonderful candy treat we all received at the December holiday luncheon. She has also promised another candy treat for our Valentine’s Day Luncheon.

We are trying to partner-up with Douglas County Gardnerville Senior Center for future events and shows such as an Apple Hill outing, Aces Baseball games, Pioneer Theater shows, Hockey games at South Lake Tahoe Skating Rink, shows at Sand Harbor Shakespeare Festival and more. Mel Laub, our great activities director, will address any suggestions and will keep you all advised.

Our luncheon decorations have unfortunately been depleted, and we will try to replenish them as soon as we can. We will also continue to provide birthday gifts and some gifts to those lucky members whose raffle tickets are drawn at our luncheons.

As many of you know we have very active Poker (Wednesday and Friday) and Bridge (Thursday) card groups who meet weekly at around 1:30 pm, and they are always looking for new members. Call Cleo Malloy 530-318-6818 for Poker and Susan Alphonso 530-545-1747 for Bridge for more information.

Hope to see you at our fantastic Harrah’s/Harvey’s luncheons. Please note the February 12th luncheon will be at **Harrah’s**.

I would like to extend a special *Thank You* to Josephine Morales, our Newsletter Editor. Josephine does a fantastic job putting our Newsletters together and getting them ready for publication in a timely manner!!

Please stay healthy and always drive safely!

Your New President
Mike DePasquale
775-339-0580, mdepasq999@gmail.com

Tahoe Douglas Senior Center, Inc

Feb 2025 – Mar 2025

Officers 2025		
President	Mike DePasquale	775-339-0580
Vice Pres.	Bruce Steger	775-588-1900
Secretary	Lee DePasquale	775-339-0580
Treasurer	June Yancey	775-815-7021
Trustee	Bill Haughie	775-586-1703
Trustee	Mel Laub	775-588-5225
Trustee	Karen Malekos Smith	650-242-2273
Trustee	Joan Regan	530-5448160
Trustee	Bob Reifenberg	937-320-0581
Committee Chairpersons		
Activities	Mel Laub	775-588-5225
Audit		
Bingo	Joan Regan	530-544-8160
	Karen Malekos Smith	650-242-2273
Bridge	Carol McQuirk	775-230-4619
Building Maintenance	Bob Reifenberg	937-320-0581
	Bill Haughie	775-586-1703
Center Decorations	Joan Regan	530-544-8160
Liaison/County		
Lunch Registrar	Kate Huckbody	404-606-6910
Lunch Program	Executive Board	
Membership	Kate Huckbody	404-606-6910
Potluck/Movie Time	Janis Brand	530-545-1987
Newsletter Editor	Josie Morales	916-540-0503
Newsletter Mailings	Executive Board	
Program Chair	Mike DePasquale	775-339-0580
50/50	June Yancey	775-815-7021
Sunshine	Lee DePasquale	775-339-0580
Texas Hold'Em	Cleo Malloy	530-318-6818
Triad Rep.	Bob Reifenberg	937-320-0581
Trips	Mel Laub	775-588-5225
Address	885 Highway 50	
	PO BOX 1771	
	Zephyr Cove, NV	89448-1771
Telephone	775-588-5140	
Email		
TahoeDouglasSeniorCenter@gmail.com		

Tahoe Douglas Senior Center

Activity Calendar

February
2025

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
						1
2	3	4	5 TX Hold'em 1:30-4:00 PM	6 Bridge 10:30-4:30	7 TX Hold'em 1:30-4:00PM	8
9	10	11 TDSC Board Meeting 10:00	12 Membership Luncheon at Harrah's 12:00PM TX Hold'em 2:00-4:00 PM	13 Bridge 10:30-4:30 PM	14 TX Hold'em 1:30-4:00 PM Valentines Day	15
16	17 Pot Luck Dinner and Movie Night 4:00-7:00 PM Presidents' Day	18	19 TX Hold'em 1:30-4:00 PM	20 Bridge 10:30-4:30 PM	21 TX Hold'em 1:30-4:00 PM	22
23	24	25	26 TX Hold'em 1:30-4:00 PM	27 Bridge 10:30-4:30 PM	28 TX Hold'em 1:30-4:00 PM	

Tahoe Douglas Senior Center

Activity Calendar

**March
2025**

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
						1
2	3	4	5 TX Hold'em 1:30-4:00 PM	6 Bridge 10:30-4:30 PM	7 TX Hold'em 1:30-4:00 PM	8
9 <i>Daylight Savings Time</i>	10	11 TDSC Board Mtg 10:00	12 <i>Membership Luncheon at 12:00 PM</i> TX Hold'em 2:00-4:00 PM	13 Bridge 10:30-4:30 PM	14 TX Hold'em 1:30-4:00 PM	15
16	17 Pot Luck Dinner and Movie Night 4:00-7:00 PM	18	19 TX Hold'em 1:30-4:00 PM	20 Bridge 10:30-4:30 PM	21 TX Hold'em 1:30-4:00 PM	22
23	24	25	26 TX Hold'em 1:30-4:00 PM	27 Bridge 10:30-4:30PM	28 TX Hold'em 1:30-4:00 PM	29
30	31					

Happy Birthday**February Birthdays**

Sanchez	Loreen	3 Feb
Bandarra	John	13 Feb
Malloy	Cleo	17 Feb
Poletti	Sharon	18 Feb
Thornton	Holly	19 Feb
DePasquale	Chuck	22 Feb
Simone	Janet	23 Feb
Meyer	Danni	24 Feb
Bryant	Hub	25 Feb
Brock	Gary	26 Feb

March Birthdays

Hertzog	Cindy	2 Mar
Quinn	Sue	3 Mar
Morales	Josephine	5 Mar
Schorr	Laura	5 Mar
Lynn	R.S.	6 Mar
Bogetti	Jane	7 Mar
Kuster	JoAnn	7 Mar
McCarthey	Kwon	7 Mar
Panther	L.S.	8 Mar
Napier	Mark	11 Mar
Stansell	Betty	11 Mar
Yang	Joan	11 Mar
Hausch	Ronald	12 Mar
Meikle	Sandy	16 Mar
Esposito	Flo	17 Mar
Kurek	Steve	18 Mar
Aronoff	Lloyd	19 Mar
Ficklin	Vernon	19 Mar
Ficklin	Dora	20 Mar
Johnson	Donald	20 Mar
Johnson	Jennifer	20 Mar
Reed	David	19 Mar
Joslin	Jan	23 Mar
Bowlard	Connie	24 Mar
Beller Downey	Carole	27 Mar
Morris	Howard	28 Mar
Reed-Lawson	Janette	28 Mar
Spisak	Marianne	28 Mar
Brown	CJ	30 Mar

*If we missed your birthday, contact
Kate Huckbody 404-606-6910*

Welcome New Members

Aronoff, Lloyd
Bailey, Terri
Barr, Shirley
Bienz, Rita
Duran, Karan
Felton, Greg and Kim

Ficklin, Vernon and Dora
Freeman, Mike
Housden, Gail
Hudson, Gail
Kemper, Lauri
Kurek, Steve

Lynds, Jan
Napier, Mark
Panther, L.J.
Phillips, Eileen
Rhoten, Starla

2025 Membership Renewal Past Due

Renewal for 2025 membership is now past due. Renewal must be received by March 1st to continue to receive correspondence from TDSC. Dues remain \$20.00 per person. **No fee for members 90 years old and older – born in 1935 or before.** Membership year is January through December. Please let us know at the time of renewal any information changes (mailing, address, email, etc.) that you have incurred this past year which will be updated in our files.

Make your check payable to: **Tahoe Douglas Senior Center**

You can bring your payment to the February 12th luncheon or mail to:

TDSC
P.O. Box 1771
Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Douglas County Community and Senior Center Trip

The Douglas County Senior Center in Gardnerville is planning a trip February 8th to the Pioneer Center in Reno to see the musical “Some Like It Hot.” The cost is \$75.00 per person. The bus will leave the Gardnerville Senior Center at 12:30 PM for a 2:00 PM show and return to the Center around 5:00 PM. There are only a few tickets left. If you would like to attend, call the Recreation Center 775-782-5500 Ext 1.

Senior Spirit Newsletter

Would you like to receive the Douglas County Senior Service's monthly email Newsletter?
Email Jennifer Calabrese jcalabreser@douglasnv.us and request to be put on the
Newsletter email distribution list.

Polar Plunge!

Assuming no storms, all of you Seniors are invited to have courage and fun, one day after our Senior lunch, February 13, 2025, 1 PM; we will do the Senior Polar Plunge at Zephyr Cove Resort at the beach. Contact Mel Laub, 775-690-9990, for more information and to sign up.

Negativity

As long as you keep a person down
Some part of you has to be down there to hold him down
So it means you cannot soar as you otherwise might

Author: Marian Anderson

Important Contacts in Our Community

Aging & Disability Services: 775-687-0800

Crisis Call: 800-992-5757

DART Transportation: 775-783-6456

Douglas County Community Health Nurse: 775-782-9038

Douglas County Food Closet: 775-782-3711

Elder Abuse: 888-728-0571

Energy Assistance: 775-684-0731

Family Support Council: 775-782-8692

Grief Support: 530-543-5605

Guardianship: 775-782-6216

Hud Housing: 775-887-1795

Nevada Rural County RSVP Program: 775-687-4680

Senior Legal Helpline: 877-693-2163

Senior RX: 866-303-6323

Sheriff Non-Emergency Stateline: 775-782-5126

SHIP: 775-284-1892

Social Services: 775-782-9825

State Welfare: 775-684-0800

Suicide Prevention: 775-783-1510

Tahoe Douglas Fire Protection District: 775-588-3591

**TAHOE DOUGLAS SENIOR CENTER
P.O. Box 1771
ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448**

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION & INFORMATION FORM

The information requested on this form is necessary to **comply with the Center Operations and grant requirements**. Please indicate the area code with all telephone numbers requested below. **The application will be returned if not completed.**

Please complete this application, enclose a check or cash in the amount of **\$20.00** made payable to Tahoe Douglas Senior Center and mail to the above address or bring it to the monthly Membership Luncheon.

Last Name_____ First Name_____

Street Address_____ Mailing Address_____

City_____ State_____ Zip_____ Phone_____

E-Mail Address_____ Date of Birth_____

Ethnic Characteristics American Indian Asian
 Black Hispanic White/Other

Emergency Contact Name_____

Emergency Contact Phone Number_____

Signature_____ Date_____

Tahoe Douglas Senior Center, Inc
P.O. Box 1771
Zephyr Cove, NV 89448